

Missouri Elks Benevolent Trust
2024-2025 Per Capita as of May 31st , 2024

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northeast:								
Jefferson City #513	775	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 3,720.00	1,516.00	0	20	(20)
Columbia #594	471	-	-	\$ 2,260.80	2,260.80	0	15	(15)
Louisiana #791	293	-	-	\$ 1,406.40	1,406.40	0	10	(10)
Mexico #919	157	890.00	5.67	\$ 753.60	reached	11	10	1
Macon #999	302	-	-	\$ 1,449.60	1,449.60	0	15	(15)
Hannibal #1198	152	-	-	\$ 729.60	729.60	0	10	(10)
Washington #1559	1,064	738.00	0.69	\$ 5,107.20	4,369.20	0	20	(20)
O'Fallon #2587	551	-	-	\$ 2,644.80	2,644.80	0	20	(20)
St. Clair #2651	525	1,063.00	2.02	\$ 2,520.00	1,457.00	0	20	(20)
Warrenton #2662	365	-	-	\$ 1,752.00	1,752.00	0	15	(15)
Total Northeast	4655	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 17,449.00	11	155	(144)
East Central:								
De Soto #689	840	\$ 1,416.53	\$ 1.69	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 2,615.47	0	20	(20)
Festus-Crystal City #1721	2,202	50.00	0.02	\$ 10,569.60	\$ 10,519.60	0	20	(20)
Potosi #2218	465	-	-	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 2,232.00	0	15	(15)
Meramec-Arnold #2372	791	-	-	\$ 3,796.80	\$ 3,796.80	0	20	(20)
High Ridge #2455	401	-	-	\$ 1,924.80	\$ 1,644.80	0	15	(15)
Eureka-Pacific #2644	841	280.00	0.33	\$ 4,036.80	\$ 3,981.80	4	20	(16)
Ste. Genevieve #2674	386	55.00	0.14	\$ 1,852.80	\$ 1,852.80	0	15	(15)
Cedar Hill #2678	325	-	-	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 332.00	0	15	(15)
Oakville #2726	498	1,228.00	2.47	\$ 2,390.40	\$ 2,390.40	0	15	(15)
Total East Central	6,749	\$ 3,029.53	\$ 0.45	\$ 32,395.20	\$ 29,365.67	4	155	(151)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Metro East:								
St. Louis #9	871	\$ 725.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 4,180.80	\$ 3,455.80	0	20	(20)
St. Charles #690	152	-	-	\$ 729.60	\$ 729.60	0	10	(10)
Manchester #2058	164	217.50	1.33	\$ 787.20	\$ 569.70	0	10	(10)
Florissant #2316	296	-	-	\$ 1,420.80	\$ 1,420.80	0	10	(10)
Crestwood #2503	282	263.00	0.93	\$ 1,353.60	\$ 1,090.60	3	10	(7)
Afton #2635	535	1,130.00	2.11	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 1,438.00	0	20	(20)
Ellisville #2664	225	-	-	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	0	10	(10)
Troy #2805	175	-	-	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	0	10	(10)
Total Metro East	2,700	\$ 2,335.50	\$ 0.87	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 10,624.50	3	100	(97)
Southeast:								
Cape Girardeau #639	1,029	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,939.20	\$ 4,939.20	0	20	(20)
Farmington #1765	1,061	490.00	0.46	\$ 5,092.80	\$ 4,602.80	0	20	(20)
Chaffee #1810	289	-	-	\$ 1,387.20	\$ 1,387.20	0	10	(10)
Sikeston #2319	512	-	-	\$ 2,457.60	\$ 2,457.60	0	20	(20)
Arcadia Valley #2330	378	-	-	\$ 1,814.40	\$ 1,814.40	0	15	(15)
Dexter #2439	502	245.00	0.49	\$ 2,409.60	\$ 2,164.60	2	20	(18)
Poplar Bluff #2452	314	-	-	\$ 1,507.20	\$ 1,507.20	0	15	(15)
Mineral Area Community #2583	266	-	-	\$ 1,276.80	\$ 1,276.80	0	10	(10)
Jackson #2652	492	-	-	\$ 2,361.60	\$ 2,361.60	0	15	(15)
Perryville #2701	347	-	-	\$ 1,665.60	\$ 1,665.60	0	15	(15)
Total Southeast	5,190	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 24,912.00	\$ 24,177.00	2	160	(158)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northwest:								
Chillicothe #656	488	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,342.40	2,342.40	0	15	(15)
Maryville #760	367	-	-	\$ 1,761.60	1,761.60	0	15	(15)
Trenton #801	192	-	-	\$ 921.60	921.60	0	10	(10)
Brookfield #874	482	-	-	\$ 2,313.60	2,313.60	0	15	(15)
Excelsior Springs #1001	365	-	-	\$ 1,752.00	1,752.00	0	15	(15)
Cameron #2615	167	-	-	\$ 801.60	801.60	0	10	(10)
Milan #2819	275	-	-	\$ 1,320.00	1,320.00	0	10	(10)
Total Northwest	2,336	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,212.80	\$ 11,212.80	0	90	(90)
Metro West:								
Kansas City #26	301	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,444.80	1,444.80	0	15	(15)
Warrensburg #673	189	-	-	\$ 907.20	907.20	0	10	(10)
Lexington #749	239	-	-	\$ 1,147.20	1,147.20	0	10	(10)
Grandview-Hickman Mills #2088	168	-	-	\$ 806.40	806.40	0	10	(10)
Kansas City (Northland) #2376	325	-	-	\$ 1,560.00	1,560.00	0	15	(15)
Blue Springs #2509	1,256	1,413.00	1.13	\$ 6,028.80	4,615.80	4	20	(16)
Cass County #2791	250	-	-	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	0	10	(10)
Total Metro West	2,728	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 13,094.40	\$ 11,681.40	4	90	(86)
West Central:								
Sedalia #125	220	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,056.00	1,056.00	0	10	(10)
Nevada #564	802	-	-	\$ 3,849.60	3,849.60	0	20	(20)
Clinton #1034	703	-	-	\$ 3,374.40	3,374.40	0	20	(20)
Lake Of The Ozarks #2517	547	-	-	\$ 2,625.60	2,625.60	0	20	(20)
Bates County #2653	127	-	-	\$ 609.60	609.60	0	10	(10)
Osage Community #2705	557	250.00	0.45	\$ 2,673.60	2,423.60	0	20	(20)
Benton County #2783	244	-	-	\$ 1,171.20	1,171.20	0	10	(10)
Lamar #2800	109	-	-	\$ 523.20	523.20	0	10	(10)
Bolivar #2828	138	-	-	\$ 662.40	662.40	0	10	(10)
Greenview #2857	240	-	-	\$ 1,152.00	1,152.00	0	10	(10)
Lake Stockton #2858	107	-	-	\$ 513.60	513.60	0	10	(10)
Total West Central	3,794	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 18,211.20	\$ 17,961.20	0	150	(150)

Lodge Name/Number	# of Members	Donations YTD	Per Capita YTD	Per Capita Goal \$4.80	Needed to Reach \$4.80	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Southwest:								
Springfield #409	871	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,180.80	1,914.80	0	20	(20)
Joplin #501	719	-	-	\$ 3,451.20	3,451.20	0	20	(20)
Webb City #861	289	-	-	\$ 1,387.20	1,387.20	0	10	(10)
West Plains #2418	464	-	-	\$ 2,227.20	2,227.20	0	15	(15)
Kimberling City #2505	435	360.00	0.83	\$ 2,088.00	1,728.00	0	15	(15)
Alton-Thayer #2545	162	-	-	\$ 777.60	777.60	0	10	(10)
Lebanon #2557	101	-	-	\$ 484.80	484.80	0	10	(10)
Lake Taneycomo #2597	68	-	-	\$ 326.40	326.40	0	10	(10)
Christian County #2777	208	70.00	0.34	\$ 998.40	928.40	0	10	(10)
Total Southwest	3,317	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 15,921.60	\$ 13,225.60	0	120	(120)
Total Statewide	31,469	\$ 15,354.03	\$ 0.49	\$ 151,051.20	\$ 135,697.17	24	1,020	(996)
Other								
Unallocated Or Dignitary Contributions		\$ -						
MO Elks Assoc.		-						
MO P.E.R. Assoc.		-						
State Per Capita Allocation		-						
Ladies Boutique		-						
Elks National Foundation		-						
Network for Good		-						
Benevity Community Impact Fund		-						
Bequests		-						
Pin Sales And Misc.		-						
Raffles/Fundraisers		-						
Raffles/Fundraisers		-						
Total Other		\$ -						
Grand Total		\$ 15,354.03						